

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION [C] NO.735 OF 2008

ROSNA MOHANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 25/04/2009 The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni (Mahajan),Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

It is reported that mediation proceedings are still
in progress before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre.

Let the matter be listed in the next Lok Adalat.

[R.M. LODHA,J.]

[D.K. JAIN,J.]