

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services committee under Section 19 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987(Central Act)

Proceedings of the T.P. (C) 735/2008 of Lok Adalat

ROSNA MOHANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 16/01/2010

Present :- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.N. Bhat, Adv.

O R D E R

The parties require further time for mediation.

For some reasons, the wife has not been able to come today. However, there are good and bright chances of compromise. Therefore, we extend the time for mediation up to 25th March, 2010. The parties shall appear before the mediation centre at Supreme Court.

:2:

Needless to say that her travel expenses shall be borne by the mediation centre. Learned counsel Mr.P.V. Dinesh assures that the parties shall remain present on that date.

.....J
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]
MEMBER LOK ADALAT