

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 735 OF 2008

ROSNA MOHANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Haribansh Manav, Adv.
Mr. Sotty Policarp, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Petition is disposed of as per the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Sr.P.A

(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Master

(Signed Order is Placed in the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL APPELLATE JURISDICION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.735 OF 2008

Rosna Mohanan

... Petitioner

Versus

Srinath

... Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has drawn our
attention to the settlement agreement dated 26.3.2010 executed

by the parties herein settling their matrimonial dispute. In view of the aforesaid settlement, terms and conditions of which are set out in detail in the said settlement agreement, nothing survives in this petition. The same is accordingly disposed of in terms of the settlement between the parties.

.....,J.
(Dr. Mukundakam Sharma)

.....,J.
(Anil R. Dave)

New Delhi;
July 30, 2010
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 735 OF 2008

ROSNA MOHANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.

(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Master